

Press Release

Everbright Water Receives Another Sustainability Award

Singapore and Hong Kong, 27 September 2019 - China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company", stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK) (中国光大水多有限公司) is pleased to announce that the Company has received the Sustainability Award under the category Mid-Cap in the Investors' Choice Awards 2019 organised by the Securities Investors Association (Singapore) ("SIAS Investors' Choice Awards") in recognition of its excellence in sustainability.

SIAS Investors' Choice Awards is an important award launched by the Securities Investors Association Singapore, and represents strong recognition by the financial industry in Singapore. This year, more than 700 eligible listed companies participated in the selection. The judging panel assessed the companies based on information disclosed in their annual reports issued in June 2019, as well as other related company announcements. The judging panel included senior representatives of The Business Times, Lian He Zao Bao, Today and senior representatives from Investment Management Association of Singapore, Centre for Governance Institutions and Organisations (CGIO, National University of Singapore), CFA Singapore and Securities Association of Singapore.

Mr. An Xuesong, Executive Director and CEO of Everbright Water, expressed his appreciation for such recognition of the Company and said, "We are grateful for the support and trust we have received from the capital market, investors and our stakeholders. As a leading water environment management enterprise in China, the Company has formulated long-term strategic goals in sustainable development. By incorporating economic development, social harmony and environmental protection into the business strategy, decision-making and operation, Everbright Water is committed to sustainable business growth in harmony with social and environmental development."



(于百慕大注册成立之有限公司) (股份代号: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

About Securities Investors Association (Singapore)

Securities Investors Association (Singapore) or SIAS, is an Institution of Public Character founded in June 1999. It has become the largest organised investor group in Asia, with over 70,000 retail investors as members, giving it substantial influence in Singapore's investor community. The association not only represents the minority shareholders, but also helps Singapore's listed

companies to establish relationships with minority shareholders, in order to help the capital

market better understand the company's fundamentals and long-term development.

-End-

About China Everbright Water Limited

China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company") is an environmental protection company focusing on water environment management. The Company is listed on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK) with its direct controlling shareholder being China Everbright

International Limited (stock code: 257.HK).

The Company is principally engaged in water environment treatment, sponge city construction, river-basin ecological restoration, water supply, waste water treatment, reusable water, waste water source heat pump, sludge treatment and disposal, research and development of water environment management technologies, and engineering construction, etc. The Company's geographical footprint spans across East, Central, South, North, Northeast and Northwest China, including Beijing, Jiangsu, Zhejiang, Shandong, Shaanxi, Henan, Hubei,

Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region, Liaoning and Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region, etc.

For more information, please visit the Company's official website at http://www.ebwater.com.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Water Limited Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebwater.com
Citigate Dewe Rogerson
Samantha Koh (Singapore)

Celia Fong (Hong Kong)

Tel: +65 6534 5122 Tel: +852 3103 0125

For investor relations inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Water Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebwater.com

2